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H Dehri 

Dehri 

KWUYwOT 

Dehri 

RWD Works Division 
DisionalAccounts Officer 

RWD WNorks Division Executive Engineer 

2023-24 

Yadav Tola Pitambarpur Via 

Nawagadh to 

Yamuna 

Rakesh Chaubey 

0.900 

85.458 

75.11636 

5.99304 

72.88589 

72.88275 

72.88275 

-0.00314 

2023-24 

Tandwa Bhuiya Tola 
Tandwa 

Village 

Road 

to 

Rakesh Chaubey 

0.340 

38.258 

35.66820 

1.16692 

7.13364 

0.00000 

0.00000 

-7.13364 

2 

2023-24 

Vastu 

Bihar 

Phase 

2 

Dehri 

Tilauthu 

Road 

to 

Baldeo Singh 

0.350 

38.184 

33.98372 

1.20117 

24.99330 

18.19656 

18.19656 

-6.79674 

1 

2023-24Culvert to Kusumbhara 

Ward No 4 

Paswan Tola Near 

Baldeo Singh 

0.400 

45.386 

40.30342 

1.83061 

40.30342 

38 13102 

32.13102 

-2.17240 

SI No 

Year 

Contractor Name Of 

(in lac) 

Name of Road 

(K.M) 
Length in Administrative Sanction 

(in Lakhs) Amount 

Main Work Maintenance 
Agreement Amount (in 

(in lac) 

Received Allotment 

per 

MIS 

(in 

lac) 

Total 

Expenditure as 

Measurment 
(in lac) Value of 

Demand Current 

Name 

Of 
Division 

Dehri 

Remarks 

Month;-March 2025 

MMGSY(AWSESH) 

Surrender 

Requisition 

Format 

Rural Works Department 

Bhaluari Pul Se 
Bhaluari Nahar Ke 



RWD WORKS DIVISION Dehri 

SI No 

1 

Name of 

Scheme 

MMGSY 

ii 

(AWSESH) 

(See Government of india's Decision (1) below Rule-150) 
Form of Utilization Certificate up to the month of Feb. 2025 

MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SAMPARK YOJNA (MMGSY-AWSESH) 

Sanction No & Date 

with amount (in lac) 

Letter No:-113, Date: 
04.12.2024 

Kinds of Checks exercised: 

TOTAL 

Construction material have been tested 

Certified and verified myself that the conditions on which the grands in aid was sanctioned have 

been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have excercised the folloeing checks to see that 
the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned 

Form GFR-19-A 

Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer 

Physical Progress Achieved: 

Amount 

Received (in 
lac) 

Works have been Supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintendind Engineer. 

877.67303 

Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer / Superintendind Engineer. 

Contruction of Road Works. 
Construction of CD Works 

877.67303 

Divisional Accounts Officer 

RWD Works Division 

Dehri 

Measurments have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the 

All other Codal formalities have been observed. 

Particulars 

Certified that out of 877.67303 lacs of grants 

sanctioned during the year up to 2023-24 in favour of 

Executive Engineer RWD, Works Division Dehri under 

this department a sum of Rs 877.67303 lacs has been 

utilized for the purpose of MMGSY NDB BRICS Scheme 

remaining 0.00000 utilized at the end of the period 

under report 

Executive Engineer 
RWD Works Division 

Deh 
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