कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल डिहरी

पत्रांक 398

डिहरी, दिनांक. 21 03 25

3L V

प्रेषक:-

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल डिहरी

सेवा में

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषयः— मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सडक योजना MMGSY (AWSWSH) योजनान्तर्गत आवंटित राशि में से अव्यवहृत राशि को प्रत्यापर्ण करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विशय के संबंध में कहना है कि मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सडक योजना MMGSY (AWSWSH) योजनान्तर्गत आवंटित राशि में से अव्यवहृत राशि को पथवार विहित प्रपत्र में संलग्न कर प्रत्यापणि किया जा रहा है।

विश्वासमाजुन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, डिहरी U Dehri

MMGSY(AWSESH) Surrender Requisition Format **Rural Works Department**

			Name Of	Administra	Administrative Sanction	Agreemen	Agreement Amount (in	Allotment	70	Total	
SI No	Year	Name of Road	Contractor	Length in (K.M)	Amount (in Lakhs)	Main Work	Main Work Maintenance	Received (in lac)		Expenditure as per MIS (in lac)	
-	2023-24	Paswan Tola Near Culvert to Kusumbhara Ward No 4	Baldeo Singh	0.400	45.386	40.30342	1.83061	40.	40.30342	30342 38.13102	
2	2023-24	Dehri Tilauthu Road to Vastu Bihar Phase 2	Baldeo Singh	0.350	38.184	33.98372	1.20117	24	24.99330	1.99330 18.19656	
	2023-24	Tandwa Village Road to Tandwa Bhuiya Tola	Rakesh Chaubey	0.340	38.258	35.66820	1.16692	7	7.13364	.13364 0.00000	
•	2023-24	Bhaluari Nahar Ke Bhaluari Pul Se Pitambarpur Via Nawagadh to Yamuna Yadav Tola	Rakesh Chaubey	0.900	85.458	75.11636	5.99304		72.88589	72.88589 72.88275	

RWD Works Division sional Accounts Officer

Executive Engineer RWD Works Division 2 Pehri

Form GFR-19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150)
Form of Utilization Certificate up to the month of Feb. 2025
MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SAMPARK YOJNA (MMGSY-AWSESH)

RWD WORKS DIVISION Dehri

Ţ

7

KAAD .	VOICES BITTISTE			
SI No	Name Of Scheme	Sanction No & Date with amount (in lac)	Amount Received (in lac)	Particulars
1	MMGSY (AWSESH)	Letter No:-113, Date:- 04.12.2024	877.67303	Certified that out of 877.67303 lacs of grants sanctioned during the year up to 2023-24 in favour of Executive Engineer RWD, Works Division Dehri under this department a sum of Rs 877.67303 lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY NDB BRICS Scheme remaining 0.00000 utilized at the end of the period under report
		TOTAL	877.67303	

Certified and verified myself that the conditions on which the grands in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have excercised the folloeing checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned

Kinds of Checks exercised:-

- i Works have been Supervised by Executive Engineer / Superintendind Engineer.
- ii Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer / Superintendind Engineer.
- iii Construction material have been tested
- iv Measurments have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer / Executive Engineer
- All other Codal formalities have been observed.

Physical Progress Achieved:-

- i Contruction of Road Works.
- ii Construction of CD Works

Divisional Accounts Officer RWD Works Division

Dehri

Executive Engineer RWD Works Division

B Dehri

21/03/25